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WIT.1  n;wJ 	C FiTIC E\TThLES or 	 0 - 0,030. 

Fe...' t'nc Jlunth cf Dcc.bcr, 1)23 

The r.ailys a s a WI-ole rhcwed a n ii re'te in 
fright rcvcuo cfç2,S30,C44,  or 10 per cert for an increase 
of 21.8 icr cent in revenue ton .i1oi and an iic1ca3e tti psS .rLvcn 
375,127, or  5.3 pci' c'eric icr an inceas ef 10.5 puT cent in 

passenger miles. Total rcvcnu were incrcao..ci by :3,203,$27, 
or 7.9 cr cent and witn ci..ts n naintenanoo of cq1npmerit ex-
penses, opera rig e::pcnscs viere reduced by 45,ÔBl b  or 6.5' 
per cent. 

aovcnuo frciht traffic ucnsity sore an incresc 
of 21 per cent and p .s.r1.:or traffic also increased in donsity 
10 ier cent Wilicl) aidod .n havic-r .cnflng of .frcigr"t trains by 
71.- net tons and 4.5 cars and incruceirig revenues i'ur aser.gcr 
train mile. The :io'e OOCII weather du.ring ])eoo;.ibcr 1023 vias un-
dou'btediy a factor in this imrovc.ir..t. 

The average length of haul for re1er.uoght in-
creased fron 350. 2  mi1c to 40 0 zndlus and tIe acra 	fcotht 
receipts per ten nile 	creas. from .39 cent for Decc..rber, 
122 to .794 cent wl:icl,i is t.cic lowest mnth1j avcrage recorded 
since these rcpori wcre inaugurated 117 oz Jar iary 1920. 

CANADIAN A'IOI'AL RAILWAYS showed a net revenue for 
December of $26 	2 5'asadirnt a dcfieit in 1922 of 43, 472,:25, 
or a betterment in operatin,3 results of 

FreiSht and passenger traffic both showed su'ustanti.al 
increases and total c'eratin revenues were in.crea.ed by 
1,28,593, or 6.9 per cent. The iargc cUffc:?enco was in main-

terai-ice expenses. ITaintcrarie of way and struet'j,re expenses 
Torc reduced by 7?6,233 and 	intcne.nce of eur.ipment by 
3 ,475, .51.  Trancuortati on enr,onscs were also reduced oy 

c1,244,510 riespite the ircr sed. t.ffi and the tetal uy roll 
ihced a rcuction ci' 32l2,436, or 2-:)'  cr cent with a ioCreac 
in the average number of er2oyees of 3.340,  or  .3.8 per cent. 
The reduction in total operarg xpensoo of 4-,96--i6i, or 22.8 
per, cent reduced the o)erat1nC ratio from 118.95 13ur cent for 
Dccerifoer l92 to e5.91 per cent. 

Each division of the lines in the United States 
a1 	owed incrcod net opci'e.tin revcru.es, increasing the 
ota1 net oerating rev'nues for the noiit.h by 6, 519, 3o4. 
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For the year 1923 Canadian lines showed an increase 
in operating revenues of i3,5l, 83l, or 6.7 per cent and a 
reduction in operating expenses of 651, 265. The lines in 
the United States increased revenues oy 7,351,599 and increas-
ed operaing expnses by $4168,844. The increase in net 
operating veyenues was l4 ,l7,096 for the Canadian lines and 
3,182,756 for the United 3ates iine, or l7,349,852 for the 

entire systei. 	- 

CANADIP.N_PACIFIC RAIL\JAY, Each month since July, 
have shown ar operating ratio t:ian for the corresponding 
month in 1922. Ior December it was 73.54 per cent as against 
74.08 per cent in 1922. 

Oating revenues showed an increase of 1,844,797, 
or 10.7 per cent although revenue ton iües were increased 
31.4 per cent. The gi'eater volume of wheat moved undoubtedly 
accounted for the lowering of the average, receipts per ton mile 
from .853 cents in 1922 to .746 cents. Wheat loaded on cars 
in the prairie prcvinecs was almost double the quantity loaded 
during Decemter, 1922. 

Operating expenses increased 1 , 263,759, or 9.9 per 
cent and net operating revenues were increased by 581,037. 
Maintenance of way and structures exncnscs were increased by 
1,009,72 7 and maintenance of equipment, by $307,347  whereas 

transportation expenses were reduced 120,834 despite the in-
creased traffic. The pay roll showed an increase of 233,3 20, 
or 3.4 per cent and the number of emi1oyecs, an increase of 
3,117, or 5.7 per cent. 

The December data quite clearly show the eect on 
revenues of a great vc'lurne of low class freight. Despite the 
various general increases in rates on corn.aodities ohc'r than 
grain since 1913, the average receipts per ton mile for that year 
(.758') was higher than the monthly average for December (.746) 
on this system. The greater traffic density, however, allowed.-
heavier average loading of trains. 
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$19 , 281, 38 86 
154,343 

$28 9  307 , 227 
7,022,511.. 

646,37.' 
2,252,848. 

11,452.5 
433, 954 
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1, 491, 502. 
40,364, 502.9. 

$5, 168,c36. 
lO,336, 3 56.5 
1,183, 928.0'. 

19,683,794 . 6 . 
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1,028,269.9() 

	

Cr. 	95,697.0 0  
37,862, 528. 

32, 501, 974 . 
1 ,751,446. 

8.743 .  

	

Cr. 	249,557,. 

	

Dr. 	93,427, 
897, 915 

	

* 	38,4 
9,200,• 

3,222, l23,4 
1o,998,; 

3,560, 481, 
3,614,4f 

228,529, 5C7 

3,767,o6 
10,097,106 

125,845,30 
62,961,1. 
26, 177,25c 

$19,034 8  846.57 
153,821 

$33.86 
$31.76 
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$4.58 
521.2 
5?6.o 
20.4 
10.2 

$2 .75 
6o .7 
6,9 

$3.75 
350.2 

63.2 
28.3 
.879,.? 

3' 0 72A 
47.2% 
50.3% 

93.80% 

Subject to Revision 
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STEAM RAILWAYS OF CANADA 
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With Annual Operating Revenues of $500,000 

or the Month of ecL :2,ber,  1923 

OPEPLATI MG REVENUES 
Freight 
Passenger 
j'ijl 
Express 
Other Freight Train 	I): 
Other Passenger Train 
Water Line 
All Other 
Total Railway Operating Revenues 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
Maint. of Wq.y & S trtctures 
Maint. of Equipment 
Traffic 
Transportati on 
Misc. Operations 
General 
Trans. for Invest.nent 	Cr. 
Total Railway Operating Expenses 

OPERATING I NC o:i 
Net Operating Revenue 
Railway Tax Accruals 
Uncollectable Revenues 
Hire of Equipment 	 Cr. 
Joint Facilities Rents 	Dr. 
Operating Income 

OPERATING STATISTICS 
Average Miles of Road Operated 
No. of Tons Carried 	(Rev.Pr.) 
No. of Tons Carried One Mile " 
No, of Tons Carried 	(All Fr.) 
No. of Tons Carried One Mile " 	

It 

No. of Revenue Passengers Carried 
No. of Rev. Pass. Carried One Mile 
Freight Train Miles 
Passenger Train Miles 
Total Train Miles (Rev. & Non Rev.) 
Freight Car Mi1e-oadcd 
Freight Car Miles-Empty 
Passenger Train Car Miles 
Total A mount of Ilajr Roll 
Number of Employees 

)AILY AVERAGES. PER MILE OF ROAD OPERATED 

Operating Revenue 
Operating Expenses 
No. of Tons Moved One Mile (Rev.Fr,) 
No. of Tons Moved One Mile (All Fr.) 
No. of Rev. Pass. Carried One Mile 

7ERAGES PER FREIGHT TRAIN MIi 
reight Revenue 

No. of Tons of Freight (Rev.Fr.) 
No. of Tons of Freight (All Fr.) 
Loaded Freight Cars 
Empty Freight Cars 

AVERAGES PER PASSENGER TRAIM MILE - 
Passenger Train Revenue 
Passengers Carried 
Passenger Cars 

.'vrage Operating Expenses per train mile 
.verage Length of Haul (RevPr.) Miles 
Average Passenger Journey 	Miles 
Average Tons per Loaded Fr.  Car 
Av. Fr. Receipt per Rev. Ton Mile 
v. Passenger Receipt  per Pass. per Mile 

1:.atio of Pay Roll to Operating Revenues 
fatio of Pay Roll to Operating Expenses 
Ratio of Operating Expenses to Revenues  

$36.51 
$29.68 
3,288 
3,527 

212 

$4.79 
603.4 
647.4 
21,7 
13. 4  

$2.80 
66,2 
I. 

$3.39 
400..0 
69.5 
29.8 
.7 94jz 

2 929% 
44.3% 
54.4% 

81.28% 

# Contains a proportion of thxad train ni1es. 



2,760,625.49 
4 7 8,998.86 

220.23 
3 0 5,954 .53 

'i) 	)(.. 
-..a_ jQ... . 

2, 6oC,727 .64 

20 ,510. 61  
4,001,438 

,795,001,111 
4,616, 560 

.,933,883,172 
1,86/;,'73 

113,572,585 
3,041,515 
L,783,386 
4,894,635 
67,555,873 
40,337, 437 
12,640,437 

0 8 2 04 ,027.19 
84, 3 67 

$ 0.82 
$26.48 
2,823 
3,042 

179 

$ 4.56 
590.2 
635.8 
22.2 
13.3 

D3 ,47 2 ,12944  
146,517.42 
14,78.7 

Cr. 124,264.82 
Cr. 187, 432.3 

Dr.3,321,733 .47 

20, 461. 7 
3,783,21

.
2 

1,551,927,773 
4 ,778,77.' 

1,736,921, iL 
1,899 ,91/ 

97,379, 210 
3,115,93 1) 

l,74i, 005 
4,969,74.1. 

63 , 503, 694 
3 2 ,557,42-- 
ll,873,94' 

$1O,43.6,463 .) 
87,707 

28 .89 
$34.37 
2,447 
2 ,738 

154 

$ 4.13 
498.1 
557.4 
20.4 
10,4 

subject to Revision 
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	 OPERATING REVEUIJES, EXPEJSES & STATISTICS 

CAi'RjJIAJ iL.TI OAi RY. 

(Can. Gov ., Can. NortienGrard Trunk ?,cif IC & Grand Trunk Railway) 
Po the Month of :Doceber, 1923 

1923 	1922 	- 

OPERATING REVFNUE 
re ight 	 13 ,383, 941. 66 

Passenger 	 3,209,625.70 
MaiL 	 356,3 19.97 
Expres 	 1,459,890.14 
Other Freight Train 	Dr. 	7,621.55 
Other Passenger Train 	205,460.67 
A.11 other 	 487,741 .52  
Total Railway Opera'ting Revenues 	19,95,358 . 11  

OPERATING EXPENSES 
Maint. of Way & Structures 	2,141 0 451.58 
Maint.. .of Equipnent 	3,578,023.07 
Traffic 	 795,995.85 
Transportation 	 9,352,938.32 
Misc. 0 perattons 	 37,583.93 
General 	 716 1 273.49 
Trans. f or Investment 	Cr. 107,533.62  
Total Railway Operating Expenses 	16 , 834 ,73 2 . 62  

OPERATING INCOMF.  
Net Operating Revenue 
Railway Tax Accruals 
tjncollectabie Revenues 
Hire of Equipment 	Cr. 
Joint Facilities  Rents 	Cr. 
Operating Income 

OPERATING STATISTICS 
Average Miles of Road Operated 
No. of Tons Carried 	(Rev.Pr.) 
No. of Tons Carried One Mile 	It 	It 	j 
No. of Tons Carried 	(All Pr..) 
No. of Tons Carried One Mile 	If 	" 	a 
No. of Revenue Passengers Carried 
No. of Rev. Pass. Carried One Mile 

# Freight Train Miles 
# Passenger Train Miles 

pta1 Trath Miles' (Rev. & Non Rev.) 
Freight Car Miles'-Loadcd 
Freight Car Miles-Empty 
Passenger Train Car Miles 
Total Amount of ray Roll 
Number of Employees 

DAILY AVERAGES PER MIlE OP ROAD OPERATED 
Operating Revenue 
Operating Expenses 
No. of Tons Moved One Mile (Rev. Fr. 
No. of Tons Moved One Mile (A 11 Fr. 
No. of Rev. Pass. Carried One Mile 

AVERAGES PER FREIGHT TRAIN MILE 
Freight Revenue 
No. of Tons of Freight (Rev.Fr. 
No. of Tons of Freight (All Fr. 
Loaded Freight Cars 
Empty Freight Cars. 

•/ AVERA GES PER PASSENGER TRAIN MILE 

$12, 875,891.1; 
2,751,89i.2' 

238, 951. 
1, 627 , 463 . 

177:427,1; 
647,03J.71 

18,326,765.o6 

2,9179685.18 
7,053, 574.89 

438,024,75 
10, 597,448.73 

317, 13 4 .o; 
570,036.81 

Cr. 95, 009.9 4  
21 ,798 , 894 .52  

63.7 
7.1 

3.44 
448.6 
60.8 
28.6 
'773% 

2.826% 
52.1% 
6o .6% 

85.91% 

Passenger Train Revenues 
Passengers Carried 
Passenger Cars 
A verage Cperaing Expensesper train mile 
Average Length of Haul (Rev.Fr.) Miles 
Average Passenger Journey 	Miles 
Average Tons per Loaded Fr, Car 
fly. Freight Receipt per Rev. Ton Mile 
Av. Passenger Receipt per Pass. per Mile 
Ratio of Pay Roll to Operating Revenues: 
Ratio of Pay Roll to Operating Expenses 
Ratio of Operating Expenses to Revenues 

$ 2.75 

6:9 
4.39 

409.7 
51,3 
27.4 
.830% 

2.826% 
56. 8 
47, 8 

118.95 

# Contains a proportion of mixed train miles. 



S'bject to Revision 

OPERATIN( P.EV1US, EXNSES & STATISTICS 

(Montreal &t1aiti,y 	sima1t & Nanaimo.) 

or the Month of December. 192 
1 

3)ERATI1G RTNU3 
Freight 
Passenger 
Mail 
Ep re S s 
Other Freight Train' 
Other Passenger Train 
Water Line 
All Other 
Total Railway Operating Revenues 

OPERATING EXNSS 
Maint. of IffAy & Structures 
Maint. of Equipint 
Traffic 
Transportation 
Misc. Operations 
General 
Trans. for Investment 
Total Railway Operating Expenses 

OPERATING INC0M 
Net Operal;ing Revenue 
Railway Tax Accruals 

13,854,546.84 
3,093,611.48 

363,814.40 
465,774.04 

3,494.09 
2 53, 735. 74  
141 ,46.3O 
943,o32.68 

19,120,155.57 

$2, 54'7,909.84 
2 0 959,883.59 

792,605.31 
7 ,298,413.03 

159, 6 59. 62 
302, 796.66 

14,061,268.05 

$5,058,887.52 
1,465,345.00 

Ucollectab1e Revenues 
Hire of Eauipnent - 	 Cr. 
Joint Facilities Rents 	Cr. 
Operating Income 

DPERATING STATISTICS 
Average Mile of Road Operated 
No. of Tons Carried 	(Rev.Fr.) 
No. of Tons Carried One Mile 	" 	it a 
No. of Tons Carried 	(All pr.) 
No. of Tons Carried One Mile 	is 	If 

No. of Revenue Pass. Carried 
No. of Revenue Pass. Carried One Mile 
Freight Train Miles 
Passenger Train Miles 
Total Train Miles (Rev. & Non Rev.) 
Freight Car Miles-Loaded 
Freight Car Miles-Empty 
Passenger Train Car Miles 
Total Amount of Pay Roll 	$7 
Number of Employees 

DAILY AYER AGE S PER MILE OV ROAD 0RXD 
Operating Revenue 
Operating Expenses 
No. of Tons Moved One Miie(Rev.Pr.) 
No. of Tons Moved One Mlle(A11 Fr.) 
No. of Rev. Pass. Carried One Mile 

#ARAGES PER FREIGHT TRAIN MII 
Freight Revenue 
No. of Tons of Freight (Rev.Fr.) 
No. of Tons of Freight (All Fr.) 
Loaded Freight Cars 
Empty Preight Cars  

$12,056 ,439. 6 '? 
3,278,933.4 0  

352,629.36 
476,847.03 

2,846.35 
247 2 258.71 
1t1,234.53 
719,169.24 

17 6 275,358.38 

*1,538 ,182.3 
2, 652 , 535. 

671,247.11 
7 ,419,247.69 

194,790.04 
321,505.29 

12 9 797.508.26 

$4,477,850.12 
1,483,859.16 

Cr. 426 0 157.6 
119,4 7 0. 7' 

3,300 , 677 .8" 

13,885.2 
2,972,4?h 

1,412 0  9c0 ,134 
3,68,436 

1 ,558,943,430 
1,235,023 

101,541,448 
2, 569 ,895 
1,586,58'. 
4,180,281 

49, 778,803 
24,33 7 ,209 
11,061,824 

$7,059 2 249.8 
54 ,4O 

*40.13 
$29.73 
3,283 
3,622 

236 

$4.69 
549.8 
6o 6.6 
19.4 
9.5 

381,717.24 
'51,871.63 

4,027,131.39 

13,919.9 
3,3 7 6,103 

,86,963 ,692 
3,986,060 

,9 75,040.180 
1,2O,937 

106,168,614 
2,923, 7 52 
1,585,276 
4, 54, 504 

60,023, 03b 
39, 117, 210 
11,g9,542 

297 , 9. 69 
5 :5 ;' 
$44.31 
$32.59 
4,303 
4,577 

246 

$4.74 
635.1 
20.5 
13.4 

,"1AVERAGES' PER PASEiRR TRAIN MILE 
Passenger Train Revenues $2.63 $2.75 
Passengers Carried 66.9 64.0 
Passenger Cars 7.3 7.0 
Average Operating Expenses per train mile $3.09 $3.06 Average Length of Haul(Rev.Fr.) 	Miles T.0 475.3 
Average Passenger Journey 	Miles .8 82.2 
Average Tons per Loaded Fr. Car 32.9 31.3 
Av. Fr. Receipt" per Rev. Ton Mile .746% .853% Av. Passenger Recept per Pass 	per mile 2.916% 3.229% 
Ratio of Pay Roil to Operating Revenues 38.2% 40.9% 
Ratio of Pay Roll to Operating Expenses 51.9% 55.2% 
Ratio of Operating Expenses to Revenues 73.54% 74.08% 

# Contains a proportion of Miyed train miles. 
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ror the Month of Docmber, 1923 

0PERATNCR 	223 	1922 

anadian Lines 	 .19,595,353 .fl $18,326,765.0 
Duluth, Winnipeg & Pacific 	 l69,7490 	i86,8ii, 
Grand Trunk Western Lines 	 2,50 2 ,396 . 38 	2,250,375. 

3W Eng1an. Lincs 	 499537.1C 	408i73. 0c. 
Total 	 22,767,C37.17 2l,172,726.3( 

OPERALiNG 

Otnadian Linco 
Ciluth, Vi inpeg & locific 
'rand Trunk Western Lines 

England Lines 

Total 

i6,834,73 2 . 62  21,798 , 894 .52  
174,285.64  

	

1,7b,326.C6 	1,742,117.65 

	

3oQ9.42 	342,833.07 
39,133,047.G5 24,058, 130. 68  

: 	OPETATINC RT TJNEES 

C:.ndian Lines 
Duluth, Winniieg & Pacii'c 

• 	rnd Trur.k 7estei'n Lines 
evi England LlrAes 

rfl .. 0 t.c  

2 .760 62549  r3, 47 2 ,129. 4  
1 	 - 

	

714,070,02 	508,28.32 
6 5, 940 .i 

8 3,633,960.12 Dr$2, 865, 404.5. 

Year 	Dec.31,  1j 

0?iTING REVuF3 
i92 	 1922 

nadian Lines 	 C21S,578,175.39 	203,062,344.3 
Duluth, Winnipeg & Pac1fi 	 2 ,3 61 ,757. 41 	i,99 3 ,372.3 

rand Trunk Western Lines 	 3 2 71,52.74 	2 5, 875,l24. 
evi England Lines 	 • _3.(O_ 	3,12382.c 

Total 

	

	 2 54 926 ,'56 . 01- 	2 34 , 0 59 02 5. r,  
OPERATING EXPENSES 

	

20 • 21 ,713,26 	20 5, 572,978 . 

	

2,081 , 7 - 62 .) 1r 	1,891,,069.7( 

	

23, 679,714.70 	2O,527,991.P 
4,006,702,84 

11,656,46263 
279, 99526 

h,79 l 08 1)4 
Dr. 

2C ,236, 563 .09 

23l, 172,313.50 

Dr. 2 ,510,633 .84 
107,303 .C. 

r 51347, 132. jL)
( 

 

Dr.. 	57,093.48 

2,886,711.55 

'anadian Lines 
u1tth, Winnipeg & Pacifi. 
rand Truni: Western LirAes 
ew England Lines 

Total 234,689,6-92 .95 
NT OPKTtATING EEVEsJUES 

'.nadian Lines 
ulüth, Vlinnipeg & Pacific 
rand Thunk Western Lines 
nv England Lines.. 

Total 
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